Research has suggested the study of fathers and of their psychological profiles 
as protection or risk factors. The aim of the paper is to assess the quality of parental interactions 
during feeding in families with mothers with early traumatic experiences. One hundred thirty-six 
(N = 136) families were recruited in gynecological clinics: Group A included families with mothers 
who experienced early sexual/physical abuse; Group B was composed of families with mothers who 
experienced early emotional abuse or neglect; and Group C comprised healthy controls.